



## Price List

Effective May 1, 2021

Send Mail To:

P.O. Box 459  
Rosemount, MN 55068

Phone:

651-423-1126 or 800-328-0953

Fax:

651-423-2662 or 800-334-8823

Web Site:

[www.reeseusa.com](http://www.reeseusa.com)

Email:

[info@reeseusa.com](mailto:info@reeseusa.com)

---

### Freight:

- \* All orders are F.O.B. origin.
- \* For open credit customers only, orders shipping within the continental United States exceeding \$1,150.00 net, freight will be prepaid using the most economical way to one shipping address per order.
- \* Non-transportation surcharges (lift-gate fee, limited access fee, construction site delivery, etc.) will be billed to the customer regardless of the net value of the order.
- \* Expedited shipping fees will be billed to the customer, regardless of the net value of the order.
- \* ***All cartons 96" and longer (add 6" to the material length to determine overall carton dimension) will have an additional handling fee added to the order and will be billed to the customer regardless of the net value of the order.***

### Minimum Order:

- \* An invoice charge of \$15.00 will be added to orders less than \$75.00 net.

### Brass & Steel Prices

- \* Brass, stainless steel and steel prices are subject to change depending on market value.

### Terms:

- \* Standard terms are available to customers with satisfactory credit, 2% 10 days, net 30 days from the invoice date.

### **Terms - Continued**

- \* Accounts with outstanding balances of 60 days and over from the invoice date will be subject to a late payment charge of 1 1/2% per month of the total balance outstanding. Accounts with outstanding balances of 60 days and over may require Cash in Advance or Credit Card payment when an order is placed.
- \* Payment can be made with Cash, Check or Credit Card. Reese Enterprises accepts the following credit cards: Mastercard, Visa, American Express and Discover. Payments made with a Credit Card are NET only (no prompt pay discounts). We do not accept two party or third party checks.
- \* The effective price is the price at the time the order is placed with the exception of orders with quoted prices for individual jobs. If, under the law now and hereafter passed, the seller is required to pay a tax on sales or an excise tax, the amount of such taxes will be added to the invoice.
- \* Reese Enterprises shall not be responsible for any loss or damages resulting from a delay in filling orders caused by fire, flood, strikes, differences with workers, government regulations, accidents, transportation delays, material shortages or other causes beyond our control.
- \* Prices and terms are subject to change without notice.
- \* Parts maybe discontinued without notice.

### **Claims**

- \* Goods in transit are at the risk of the purchaser for loss or damage.
- \* Claims for shortage or improper fulfillment of orders must be made within two weeks from the date of receipt.
- \* If goods appear defective, the purchaser should discontinue their use and notify Reese Enterprises at once so the matter can be investigated.
- \* Reese Enterprises does not assume liability for consequential damages or delays and claims for labor will not be allowed.
- \* Reese Enterprises, at its option, shall repair or replace any part or component part which shall prove defective to the original purchaser.

### **Warranty:**

- \* All Reese weatherstrip and threshold products are guaranteed for a period of five years from the date of delivery against defects in material and workmanship.
- \* Self-adhesive weatherstripping must be installed within six months of the delivery date in order for the warranty to be valid.
- \* Defective goods will be replaced or repaired at the discretion of Reese Enterprises. No claims for damage incurred or work done thereon will be allowed.
- \* Cost of replacement shall not exceed the original purchase price.
- \* Warranty claims must be submitted in writing within the warranty period.
- \* Reese does not assume liability for defects or damage arising from improper installation, lack of recommended maintenance, misuse, modifications, use in incompatible products, or ordinary wear and tear.

### **Cancellation Charge:**

- \* Orders for special products and non-standard sizes are subject to a cancellation charge based on labor and material used prior to cancellation.

### **Return Goods:**

- \* No merchandise will be accepted for return without prior written approval.
- \* Specially fabricated products, non-standard drilling, and non-standard sizes are not returnable.
- \* Returned material must be of a recent sale (less than a year from the invoice date), standard stock sizes, and in resalable condition.
- \* All returns are subject to a 35% restocking charge plus freight charges.

<b>THRESHOLD SCREW OPTIONS</b>		
All Prices for thresholds include standard fasteners which are #10 Phillips Flat Head Wood Screws. For anchors and other fasteners - add to the list price per foot as follows:		
Wood screws and Plastic Plug	WS/PA	.55
Wood screws and Lead Expansion Shields	WS/LES	.75
10-24 Machine Screws and Lead Anchors	10-24 MSA	1.01
1/4-20 Machine Screws and Lead Anchors	1/4-20 MSA	1.25
1/4" x 2 Flat Head Slotted Combo Anchor	FHSL	2.45
#10 Stainless Steel Wood Screws	SS WS	1.02
10-24 Stainless Steel Machine Screws and Lead Anchors	10-24 SSMSA	1.55
1/4-20 Stainless Steel Machine Screws and Lead Anchors	1/4-20 SSMSA	1.98
10 x 1-1/2 Torx Head Wood Screws		2.86
10-24 x 1-1/2 Torx Machine Screws		2.92
Stainless Steel Wood Screws and Plastic Plug	SS WS/PA	1.55
Stainless Steel Wood Screws and Lead Expansion Shields	SS WS/LES	1.75

<b>WEATHERSTRIP SCREW OPTIONS</b>		
Standard screws for Jamb Weatherstrip are #6 x 5/8 Self Tapping Sheet Metal Screws. For other fasteners - add to the list price per foot as follows:		
#6 Tek (self drilling) screws	no charge but need to be specified "tek"	
#6 Torx sheet metal screws		1.40
#6 Stainless steel sheet metal screws		.56
Thru - Bolts for Part 183		3.11
Bulk Regular & Tek Screws Finish A & C		0.41
Bulk Regular & Tek Screws Finish D & G		0.99

<b>WEATHERSTRIPS &amp; THRESHOLDS INFORMATION</b>
1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6". Odd inches are billed at next higher even inch.
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Thresholds ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Thresholds ordered 120" and OVER are supplied with out holes.
5. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
6. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F" when ordering.

<b>----- FINISH and MATERIAL DESIGNATIONS -----</b>		<b>----- INSERT OPTIONS -----</b>	
A Aluminum mill finish	B Brass material	PR Polyprene	P Pile
C Clear anodized aluminum	SP Steel material - primed	S Silicone	
D Dark bronze anodized aluminum	SRS Slip resistant surface	U Polyurethane	
G Gold anodized aluminum	SS Stainless steel material	V Vinyl	
BLK Black Anodized aluminum - Quoted upon request			

<b>SPECIAL SERVICES AVAILABLE</b>			
Alum. RCE	35.00/ea	Alum. L-Notch, one side	5.25/ea
Alum. Beveling, per foot per edge	6.50/ft	Brass L-Notch, one side	6.95/ea
Alum. Ripping, per foot per cut	6.50/ft	Alum. Jamb Notch, one side	11.00/ea
Alum. Welding, per foot per weld	10.00/ft	Brass Jamb Notch, one side	12.90/ea
Brass Ripping, per foot per cut	8.20/ft	Polishing bronze charge	Add 50%
Tape can be applied on certain products upon request. Call customer service for details.		Special Drilling	Per Quote
SRS "slip resistant surface" only available on "A" finish thresholds			\$1.45/foot
		Per Quote	

WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
E1A	3.46 /ft
E1D	5.18 /ft
TS1APR	7.26 /ft
TS1AS	7.51 /ft
TS1AU	7.59 /ft
TS1AV	6.44 /ft
TS1DPR	9.33 /ft
TS1DS	9.59 /ft
TS1DU	10.24 /ft
TS1DV	7.96 /ft
E2A	3.97 /ft
E2D	6.28 /ft
TS2A	17.74 /ft
TS2D	20.46 /ft
DKB3	50.21 /ea
TJ3A	3.89 /ft
TJ3B	Quote
S4LA	16.86 /ft
S4LD	20.15 /ft
TL4C	2.86 /ft
TL4D	5.05 /ft
TL4G	6.05 /ft
HD5A	31.11 /ft
HD5D	43.14 /ft
CP6 BLACK/2 PK	4.97 /pk
CP6 WHITE/2 PK	4.97 /pk
TMR8 for 36" Door	494.33 /ea
TMR8 for 72" Door	988.66 /ea
BAP14A per Inch of	
Width (Min. 2" wide)	13.02 /InWide
Example: 4" wide = (4 * 13.02) =52.08/ft	
TMR14 for 36" Door	725.28 /ea
TMR14 for 72" Door	1450.56 /ea
M15A	3.28 /ft
M15C	4.27 /ft
M15D	5.77 /ft
M15G	10.78 /ft
BAP18A per Inch of	
Width (Min. 2" wide)	8.43 /InWide
Example: 4" wide = (4 * 8.43) =33.72/ft	
33C	13.30 /ft
33D	16.38 /ft
33G	21.35 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
M35A	4.20 /ft
M35BLK	6.55 /ft
M35C	4.88 /ft
M35D	6.25 /ft
M35G	10.02 /ft
39C	8.95 /ft
39D	10.21 /ft
39G	17.42 /ft
TO40A	19.57 /ft
TO40D	24.77 /ft
49C	5.51 /ft
49D	7.04 /ft
49G	13.62 /ft
59C	18.05 /ft
59D	20.20 /ft
59G	23.21 /ft
DS62A	2.31 /ft
DS62C	3.28 /ft
DS62D	5.81 /ft
DS62G	7.31 /ft
DS63A	2.28 /ft
DS63C	3.23 /ft
DS63D	4.74 /ft
DS63G	10.64 /ft
64A	6.27 /ft
64C	11.25 /ft
64D	15.49 /ft
64G	17.84 /ft
DS69C	4.68 /ft
DS69D	5.91 /ft
DS69G	10.94 /ft
DS70C	4.52 /ft
DS70D	5.86 /ft
DS70G	10.74 /ft
DS75A	1.76 /ft
DS75C	2.32 /ft
DS75D	4.45 /ft
DS75G	8.54 /ft
DS76C	6.58 /ft
DS76D	8.51 /ft
DS76G	15.40 /ft
DS77C	5.19 /ft
DS77D	6.43 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
DS77G	11.23 /ft
DS78A	5.16 /ft
DS78B	Quote
DS78BLK	7.61 /ft
DS78C	5.37 /ft
DS78D	7.17 /ft
DS78G	14.68 /ft
DS79C	6.62 /ft
DS79D	9.14 /ft
DS79G	15.10 /ft
86AP	4.95 /ft
86AV	4.95 /ft
86DP	6.50 /ft
86DV	6.50 /ft
86GP	12.39 /ft
86GV	12.39 /ft
87C	13.53 /ft
87D	19.08 /ft
87G	26.92 /ft
91A	8.09 /ft
92C	6.37 /ft
92D	7.91 /ft
92G	13.70 /ft
93C	6.94 /ft
93D	9.54 /ft
93G	15.46 /ft
95C	16.38 /ft
95CP	18.40 /ft
95CV	18.40 /ft
95C X 95CP	34.78 /ft
95C X 95CV	34.78 /ft
95D	22.09 /ft
95DP	22.96 /ft
95DV	22.96 /ft
95D X 95DP	45.05 /ft
95D X 95DV	45.05 /ft
95G	30.85 /ft
95GP	32.12 /ft
95GV	32.12 /ft
95G X 95GP	62.97 /ft
95G X 95GV	62.97 /ft
99C	21.49 /ft
99D	24.23 /ft

WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F-" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
99G	31.05 /ft
103C	6.29 /ft
103D	7.94 /ft
103G	15.04 /ft
S104A	11.20 /ft
S104D	15.75 /ft
S105A	14.92 /ft
S105D	19.10 /ft
DS106A	1.98 /ft
DS106C	3.19 /ft
DS106D	4.10 /ft
DS106G	5.90 /ft
126AV	5.71 /ft
126DV	6.45 /ft
126GV	10.53 /ft
128CP	6.07 /ft
128CV	6.07 /ft
128DP	7.55 /ft
128DV	7.55 /ft
128GP	11.80 /ft
128GV	11.80 /ft
129CP	6.87 /ft
129CV	6.87 /ft
129DP	10.00 /ft
129DV	10.00 /ft
129GP	16.42 /ft
129GV	16.42 /ft
T130B	Quote
132C	2.63 /ft
132D	5.93 /ft
132G	8.16 /ft
133C	3.05 /ft
133D	3.96 /ft
133G	7.37 /ft
V138A	4.61 /ft
V138D	7.28 /ft
T150A	12.27 /ft
T150A x Pan	13.14 /ft
T150D	17.61 /ft
T150D x Pan	18.64 /ft
183C-84	52.36 /ea
183C-96	59.84 /ea
183C-120	74.80 /ea

Catalog Number	List Price
183D-84	67.48 /ea
183D-96	77.12 /ea
183D-120	96.40 /ea
183G-84	117.74 /ea
183G-96	134.56 /ea
183G-120	168.20 /ea
183SP-84	134.54 /ea
183SP-96	153.76 /ea
183SP-120	192.20 /ea
183SS-84	249.18 /ea
183SS-96	284.78 /ea
184A	5.76 /ft
184C	7.01 /ft
184D	10.11 /ft
184G	19.50 /ft
195C (ASTRAGAL SET)	45.37 /ft
195D (ASTRAGAL SET)	52.89 /ft
195G (ASTRAGAL SET)	66.89 /ft
R199A	3.12 /ft
R199B	Quote
R199D	6.27 /ft
R199G	12.24 /ft
R201A	5.72 /ft
R201BLK	8.53 /ft
R201C	6.17 /ft
R201D	8.02 /ft
R201G	14.64 /ft
202C	4.67 /ft
202D	7.43 /ft
202G	12.80 /ft
203C	4.54 /ft
203D	7.13 /ft
203G	12.39 /ft
S204A	10.05 /ft
S204B	Quote
S204D	14.47 /ft
S205A	13.09 /ft
S205B	Quote
S205D	19.29 /ft
S206A	16.69 /ft
S206B	Quote
S206D	21.84 /ft
S207A	22.02 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
S207B	Quote
S207D	27.71 /ft
S211A	8.19 /ft
S211D	12.55 /ft
S225A	6.01 /ft
S225B	Quote
S225D	8.62 /ft
232A	9.84 /ft
232B	Quote
232D	12.31 /ft
233A	13.14 /ft
233B	Quote
233D	17.72 /ft
234A	16.70 /ft
234B	Quote
234D	22.26 /ft
235A	21.10 /ft
235B	Quote
235D	28.45 /ft
236A	23.70 /ft
236B	Quote
236D	32.02 /ft
237A	5.81 /ft
237D	8.82 /ft
238A	8.71 /ft
238D	12.91 /ft
S239A	20.80 /ft
S239B	Quote
S239D	29.70 /ft
S243A	11.83 /ft
S243D	16.62 /ft
S245A	23.99 /ft
S245B	Quote
S245D	32.32 /ft
S247A	8.58 /ft
S247D	12.24 /ft
S248AP	11.53 /ft
S248APR	12.37 /ft
S248AU	13.02 /ft
S248AV	12.15 /ft
S248DP	14.96 /ft
S248DPR	15.84 /ft
S248DU	16.69 /ft

WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F-" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
S248DV	15.72 /ft
S249A	10.11 /ft
S249D	13.27 /ft
S250A	18.02 /ft
S250D	22.58 /ft
S252AP	15.37 /ft
S252APR	17.41 /ft
S252AU	19.47 /ft
S252AV	15.37 /ft
S252DP	20.82 /ft
S252DPR	23.12 /ft
S252DU	24.41 /ft
S252DV	20.82 /ft
S255A	15.80 /ft
S255D	20.64 /ft
S256A	17.61 /ft
S256D	18.95 /ft
S257APR	14.27 /ft
S257AS	14.31 /ft
S257AU	15.67 /ft
S257AV	13.48 /ft
S257DPR	18.18 /ft
S257DS	18.36 /ft
S257DU	20.09 /ft
S257DV	17.20 /ft
S258A	16.05 /ft
S258D	21.89 /ft
260A	5.95 /ft
260D	7.72 /ft
261A	6.30 /ft
261B	Quote
261D	8.94 /ft
262A	7.66 /ft
262D	11.29 /ft
S263A	8.38 /ft
S263D	11.42 /ft
S266A	10.15 /ft
S266D	13.44 /ft
S274A	20.70 /ft
S274D	29.13 /ft
276C	6.97 /ft
276D	9.18 /ft
276G	14.69 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
277A	29.91 /ft
277D	40.84 /ft
278A	31.80 /ft
278D	45.00 /ft
279A	42.04 /ft
279D	59.69 /ft
280A	42.64 /ft
280D	60.75 /ft
S281AP	20.53 /ft
S281APR	21.65 /ft
S281AU	23.43 /ft
S281AV	20.68 /ft
S281DP	27.29 /ft
S281DPR	27.92 /ft
S281DU	31.15 /ft
S281DV	27.56 /ft
S282A	19.89 /ft
S282D	26.06 /ft
S283A	9.25 /ft
S283AS	12.27 /ft
S283D	12.54 /ft
S283DS	15.58 /ft
S284A	11.09 /ft
S284AS	14.82 /ft
S284D	15.54 /ft
S284DS	19.50 /ft
S285A	14.36 /ft
S285AS	17.97 /ft
S285D	19.14 /ft
S285DS	23.49 /ft
V299AV	7.25 /ft
V299DV	10.16 /ft
V300A	18.15 /ft
V300D	23.57 /ft
V301A	19.11 /ft
V301D	23.44 /ft
<b>** Automatics -- See Note 4 above **</b>	
320C-36	75.61 /ea
320C-48	89.45 /ea
320D-36	87.13 /ea
320D-48	105.15 /ea
320G-36	121.33 /ea
320G-48	140.80 /ea

Catalog Number	List Price
<b>** Automatics -- See Note 4 above **</b>	
320CxLead-36	144.79 /ea
320CxLead-48	176.63 /ea
320DxLead-36	158.48 /ea
320DxLead-48	192.49 /ea
320GxLead-36	206.54 /ea
320GxLead-48	250.85 /ea
321C-24	36.97 /ea
321C-36	46.48 /ea
321C-48	51.03 /ea
321D-24	42.90 /ea
321D-36	53.83 /ea
321D-48	60.32 /ea
321G-24	66.42 /ea
321G-36	82.15 /ea
321G-48	92.10 /ea
323A	5.32 /ft
323B	Quote
323BLK	7.44 /ft
323C	5.56 /ft
323D	7.28 /ft
323G	13.48 /ft
323SS	28.74 /ft
<b>** Automatics -- See Note 4 above **</b>	
330C-36	114.81 /ea
330C-48	145.04 /ea
330D-36	129.30 /ea
330D-48	160.51 /ea
330G-36	159.66 /ea
330G-48	200.31 /ea
340	3.92 /ft
350 Strip Only	3.36 /ft
350 x Nails	4.03 /ft
353A	4.37 /ft
353C	5.14 /ft
353D	6.63 /ft
353G	10.42 /ft
354A	6.84 /ft
354C	6.99 /ft
354D	8.69 /ft
354G	14.50 /ft
362A	6.19 /ft
362B	Quote

WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F-" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
362C	6.41 /ft
362D	8.28 /ft
362G	13.64 /ft
364SS	30.08 /ft
** Automatics -- See Note 4 above **	
370A-36	60.08 /ea
370A-48	71.58 /ea
370A-60	85.67 /ea
370AxLead-36	126.71 /ea
370AxLead-48	157.36 /ea
370AxLead-60	188.00 /ea
372A-36 pre-cut to 35-1/2"	55.81 /ea
372A-48	72.27 /ea
372A-60	90.95 /ea
373SS	25.42 /ft
377BLK	9.01 /ft
377C	6.73 /ft
377D	8.42 /ft
377G	15.00 /ft
399C	24.52 /ft
399D	27.90 /ft
399G	32.52 /ft
S404A	7.88 /ft
S404B	Quote
S404D	13.02 /ft
S405A	11.45 /ft
S405D	17.66 /ft
S406A	14.18 /ft
S406D	20.41 /ft
S407A	19.11 /ft
S407B	Quote
S407D	25.66 /ft
S408A	22.78 /ft
S408D	30.97 /ft
S411A	14.64 /ft
S411D	20.13 /ft
S412A	25.18 /ft
S412D	31.88 /ft
S424A	8.50 /ft
S424D	13.39 /ft
S425A	11.74 /ft
S425BLK	18.67 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
S425D	17.40 /ft
S426A	14.13 /ft
S426D	20.31 /ft
S427A	19.75 /ft
S427D	25.91 /ft
S428A	24.90 /ft
S428D	33.80 /ft
** Automatics -- See Note 4 above **	
430A-36	108.16 /ea
430A-48	136.02 /ea
437A	6.44 /ft
437B	Quote
437D	8.78 /ft
S439A	10.79 /ft
S439D	13.89 /ft
DB469BLK	12.38 /ft
DB469C	9.65 /ft
DB469D	11.37 /ft
DB469G	19.65 /ft
S470A	6.28 /ft
S470AS	9.80 /ft
S470D	9.12 /ft
S470DS	13.79 /ft
S471A	19.18 /ft
S471D	26.17 /ft
S472A	17.38 /ft
S472D	22.90 /ft
S473A	21.18 /ft
S473D	29.16 /ft
S474AP	25.52 /ft
S474APR	26.49 /ft
S474AU	29.54 /ft
S474AV	24.56 /ft
S474DP	30.90 /ft
S474DPR	33.71 /ft
S474DU	36.54 /ft
S474DV	31.91 /ft
S475A	24.72 /ft
S475D	32.79 /ft
S476AP	28.06 /ft
S476APR	29.00 /ft
S476AU	33.97 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
S476AV	28.06 /ft
S476DP	35.28 /ft
S476DPR	35.78 /ft
S476DU	40.08 /ft
S476DV	35.28 /ft
S478A	26.04 /ft
S478D	36.30 /ft
S479A	29.24 /ft
S479D	38.99 /ft
480A	10.37 /ft
480D	13.09 /ft
S481A	32.48 /ft
S481D	43.60 /ft
S482A	9.78 /ft
S482AS	13.96 /ft
S482D	14.26 /ft
S482DS	17.62 /ft
S483APR	13.92 /ft
S483AS	14.15 /ft
S483AU	15.53 /ft
S483AV	12.96 /ft
S483BPR	Quote
S483BS	Quote
S483BU	Quote
S483BV	Quote
S483DPR	17.92 /ft
S483DS	18.08 /ft
S483DU	20.31 /ft
S483DV	16.98 /ft
S484AP	13.58 /ft
S484APR	14.90 /ft
S484AU	17.98 /ft
S484AV	13.58 /ft
S484DP	19.75 /ft
S484DPR	20.92 /ft
S484DU	25.64 /ft
S484DV	19.75 /ft
S485AP	13.71 /ft
S485APR	14.63 /ft
S485AU	17.95 /ft
S485AV	13.71 /ft
S485DP	19.94 /ft

WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F-" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
S485DPR	20.88 /ft
S485DU	26.08 /ft
S485DV	19.94 /ft
S486AP	15.54 /ft
S486APR	16.77 /ft
S486AU	18.79 /ft
S486AV	15.54 /ft
S486DP	20.98 /ft
S486DPR	22.01 /ft
S486DU	27.16 /ft
S486DV	20.90 /ft
S487AP	15.18 /ft
S487APR	16.45 /ft
S487AU	19.16 /ft
S487AV	15.32 /ft
S487BP	Quote
S487BPR	Quote
S487BU	Quote
S487BV	Quote
S487DP	20.57 /ft
S487DPR	21.90 /ft
S487DU	28.20 /ft
S487DV	20.58 /ft
S488AP	15.97 /ft
S488APR	16.88 /ft
S488AU	19.72 /ft
S488AV	15.98 /ft
S488DP	21.59 /ft
S488DPR	22.85 /ft
S488DU	28.20 /ft
S488DV	21.59 /ft
S489AP	16.70 /ft
S489APR	16.90 /ft
S489AU	19.56 /ft
S489AV	16.35 /ft
S489DP	25.31 /ft
S489DPR	25.81 /ft
S489DU	29.43 /ft
S489DV	20.90 /ft
S490AP	21.49 /ft
S490APR	22.10 /ft
S490AU	22.28 /ft
S490AV	22.02 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
S490DP	27.18 /ft
S490DPR	28.05 /ft
S490DU	29.72 /ft
S490DV	26.96 /ft
S498A	19.57 /ft
S498AS	23.82 /ft
S498D	24.96 /ft
S498DS	29.09 /ft
S500A	24.24 /ft
S500AS	25.98 /ft
S500D	29.23 /ft
S500DS	31.33 /ft
S501A	27.79 /ft
S501AS	29.77 /ft
S501D	32.72 /ft
S501DS	35.09 /ft
S502A	31.81 /ft
S502AS	34.07 /ft
S502D	36.76 /ft
S502DS	39.39 /ft
S512A	15.60 /ft
S512D	24.68 /ft
S514A	15.45 /ft
S514D	22.88 /ft
** Automatics -- See Note 4 above **	
521C-36	129.17 /ea
521C-48	150.73 /ea
521C-60	180.88 /ea
521C-96	251.12 /ea
521D-36	142.76 /ea
521D-48	166.58 /ea
521D-60	196.04 /ea
521D-96	269.52 /ea
521G-36	183.94 /ea
521G-48	214.61 /ea
521G-60	252.57 /ea
521G-96	347.25 /ea
544A	8.13 /ft
544D	11.41 /ft
548A	8.13 /ft
548D	11.41 /ft
T550A	15.14 /ft
T550D	20.41 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
551A	8.13 /ft
551D	11.41 /ft
FBR555-36"	212.79 /ea
FBR555-72"	425.58 /ea
S563A	11.53 /ft
S563D	15.59 /ft
S564A	6.24 /ft
S564D	8.21 /ft
S565A	6.48 /ft
S565D	8.91 /ft
S567A	26.43 /ft
S567D	31.75 /ft
S568AP	27.93 /ft
S568APR	28.62 /ft
S568AU	29.92 /ft
S568AV	27.57 /ft
S568DP	32.14 /ft
S568DPR	32.86 /ft
S568DU	34.29 /ft
S568DV	31.77 /ft
S569A	30.59 /ft
S569D	35.84 /ft
S570A	34.75 /ft
S570D	40.03 /ft
S571A	38.92 /ft
S571D	44.22 /ft
574C-36	30.09 /ea
574C-48	40.12 /ea
574C-84	70.21 /ea
574C-96	80.24 /ea
574D-36	38.19 /ea
574D-48	50.92 /ea
574D-84	89.11 /ea
574D-96	101.84 /ea
574G-36	57.24 /ea
574G-48	76.32 /ea
574G-84	133.56 /ea
574G-96	152.64 /ea
588D-18 FT	57.91 /ea
588D-21 FT	67.86 /ea
588D-24 FT	77.67 /ea
588CH-18 FT	57.91 /ea
588CH-21 FT	67.86 /ea



WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F-" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
588CH-24 FT	77.67 /ea
588W-18 FT	57.91 /ea
588W-21 FT	67.86 /ea
588W-24 FT	77.67 /ea
DB590AP	7.82 /ft
DB590CP	10.39 /ft
DB590DP	12.43 /ft
DB590GP	18.87 /ft
DB591AF	4.07 /ft
DB591AP	4.35 /ft
DB591AU	10.61 /ft
DB591DF	6.00 /ft
DB591DP	6.38 /ft
DB591DU	11.63 /ft
DB591GF	11.31 /ft
DB591GP	11.78 /ft
DB591GU	17.61 /ft
DB592AF	5.49 /ft
DB592AU	12.77 /ft
DB592CF	7.11 /ft
DB592CU	13.86 /ft
DB592DF	9.72 /ft
DB592DU	17.62 /ft
DB592GF	13.88 /ft
DB592GU	26.11 /ft
DB593AF	4.63 /ft
DB593AP	4.87 /ft
DB593AU	11.09 /ft
DB593CF	5.83 /ft
DB593CP	6.03 /ft
DB593CU	11.97 /ft
DB593DF	7.02 /ft
DB593DP	7.31 /ft
DB593DU	15.16 /ft
DB593GF	11.10 /ft
DB593GP	11.65 /ft
DB593GU	23.18 /ft
DB594AF	6.01 /ft
DB594AU	13.59 /ft
DB594CF	7.18 /ft
DB594CU	15.18 /ft
DB594DF	10.06 /ft
DB594DU	20.67 /ft
DB594GF	16.65 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
DB594GU	33.61 /ft
DB595AF	7.39 /ft
DB595AU	15.89 /ft
DB595CF	8.08 /ft
DB595CU	17.36 /ft
DB595DF	11.41 /ft
DB595DU	23.95 /ft
DB595GF	17.41 /ft
DB595GU	36.75 /ft
DB596AF	7.35 /ft
DB596AU	15.48 /ft
DB596CF	8.14 /ft
DB596CU	16.74 /ft
DB596DF	9.77 /ft
DB596DU	20.35 /ft
DB596GF	17.83 /ft
DB596GU	34.27 /ft
DB597AP	8.48 /ft
DB597CP	11.01 /ft
DB597DP	13.20 /ft
DB597GP	20.04 /ft
S598A	28.06 /ft
S598AS	30.04 /ft
S598D	34.43 /ft
S598DS	37.19 /ft
599C	19.90 /ft
599D	23.78 /ft
599G	27.61 /ft
DB600AF	16.72 /ft
DB600AP	17.16 /ft
DB600AU	20.70 /ft
DB600CF	19.42 /ft
DB600CP	20.30 /ft
DB600CU	24.23 /ft
DB600DF	22.24 /ft
DB600DP	22.79 /ft
DB600DU	26.92 /ft
DB600GF	33.34 /ft
DB600GP	34.30 /ft
DB600GU	39.97 /ft
602A	6.16 /ft
602C	6.64 /ft
602D	8.21 /ft
602G	15.54 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
603A	5.89 /ft
603C	6.19 /ft
603D	8.23 /ft
603G	14.53 /ft
608-25'	16.73 /ea
612C	8.04 /ft
612D	9.94 /ft
612G	18.89 /ft
619C	7.35 /ft
619D	8.87 /ft
619G	16.40 /ft
628-96"	20.86 /ea
629-50'	113.99 /ea
631-50'	53.71 /ea
632-100'	235.32 /ea
633C	15.14 /ft
633D	17.25 /ft
633G	22.72 /ft
638CH-17 FT	30.99 /ea
638CH-19 FT	34.64 /ea
638CH- 21 FT	38.29 /ea
638CH- 25 FT	45.58 /ea
638CH-500 FT	911.55 /ea
653A	12.78 /ft
653C	13.38 /ft
653D	15.48 /ft
653G	23.51 /ft
655A	9.72 /ft
655C	10.28 /ft
655D	12.31 /ft
655G	18.76 /ft
657A	8.33 /ft
657C	10.15 /ft
657D	10.64 /ft
657G	18.49 /ft
659C	22.26 /ft
659D	24.92 /ft
659G	32.48 /ft
669C	6.51 /ft
669D	7.99 /ft
669G	14.69 /ft
678A	3.03 /ft
678BLK	5.83 /ft
678C	4.47 /ft

WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F-" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
678D	5.01 /ft
678G	10.13 /ft
688A	3.12 /ft
688C	5.53 /ft
688D	6.32 /ft
688G	11.81 /ft
701A	13.54 /ft
701B	Quote
701BLK	17.64 /ft
701C	13.64 /ft
701D	16.50 /ft
701G	21.84 /ft
S714A	19.53 /ft
S714D	26.54 /ft
754A	8.39 /ft
754C	9.02 /ft
754D	10.53 /ft
754G	17.24 /ft
755A	9.48 /ft
755C	9.77 /ft
755D	11.17 /ft
755G	17.68 /ft
756A	9.75 /ft
756C	10.63 /ft
756D	12.95 /ft
756G	18.90 /ft
757A	9.47 /ft
757C	10.12 /ft
757D	12.16 /ft
757G	18.55 /ft
758A	9.02 /ft
758C	9.75 /ft
758D	11.90 /ft
758G	18.45 /ft
759A	8.63 /ft
759C	9.18 /ft
759D	10.26 /ft
759G	17.52 /ft
769A	4.37 /ft
769BLK	7.02 /ft
769C	5.70 /ft
769D	6.39 /ft
769G	11.66 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
770A	8.77 /ft
770C	9.48 /ft
770D	11.48 /ft
770G	18.35 /ft
772A	9.57 /ft
772B	Quote
772BLK	12.64 /ft
772C	10.25 /ft
772D	12.19 /ft
772G	18.89 /ft
773A	10.06 /ft
773C	10.42 /ft
773D	12.47 /ft
773G	18.04 /ft
775A	9.95 /ft
775C	10.60 /ft
775D	12.37 /ft
775G	19.54 /ft
778C	8.07 /ft
778D	10.42 /ft
778G	18.31 /ft
779C	7.85 /ft
779D	10.62 /ft
779G	17.62 /ft
786A	5.97 /ft
786D	8.33 /ft
786G	15.43 /ft
788A	4.75 /ft
788C	5.18 /ft
788D	7.00 /ft
788G	12.24 /ft
792B-84"	16.59 /ft
792B-96"	18.96 /ft
792B-108"	21.33 /ft
793B-36"	8.16 /ft
793B-48"	10.88 /ft
793B-72"	16.32 /ft
793B-84"	19.04 /ft
793B-96"	21.76 /ft
793B-108"	24.48 /ft
793B-144"	32.64 /ft
793W-36"	8.16 /ft
793W-48"	10.88 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
793W-72"	16.32 /ft
793W-84"	19.04 /ft
793W-96"	21.76 /ft
793W-108"	24.48 /ft
793W-144"	32.64 /ft
795C	19.31 /ft
795D	22.59 /ft
795G	31.85 /ft
797B-17	22.90 /ea
797B-19	25.57 /ea
797B-21	28.30 /ea
797B-25	33.69 /ea
797B-500	620.44 /ea
797W-17	24.38 /ea
797W-19	27.17 /ea
797W-21	30.11 /ea
797W-25	35.84 /ea
797W-500	668.75 /ea
798B-17	27.04 /ea
798B-19	30.21 /ea
798B-21	33.40 /ea
798B-25	39.76 /ea
798B-500	741.05 /ea
S803A	13.79 /ft
S803D	18.71 /ft
804A	3.01 /ft
804BLK	5.36 /ft
804C	3.97 /ft
804D	4.95 /ft
804G	9.86 /ft
805A	4.24 /ft
805C	5.39 /ft
805D	5.82 /ft
805G	8.88 /ft
806A	2.88 /ft
806C	3.97 /ft
806D	4.64 /ft
806G	6.29 /ft
807A	1.77 /ft
807C	3.01 /ft
807D	3.52 /ft
807G	8.42 /ft
810C	7.99 /ft

WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F-" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
810D	9.37 /ft
810G	19.17 /ft
S814A	9.41 /ft
S814D	12.58 /ft
815A	2.67 /ft
815BLK	5.46 /ft
815C	3.71 /ft
815D	4.61 /ft
815G	10.87 /ft
818A	3.29 /ft
818C	4.50 /ft
818D	5.09 /ft
818G	7.79 /ft
822A	3.16 /ft
822C	3.85 /ft
822D	5.58 /ft
822G	9.72 /ft
825A	4.17 /ft
825C	5.10 /ft
825D	5.65 /ft
825G	11.16 /ft
854A	7.14 /ft
854C	8.23 /ft
854D	9.07 /ft
854G	15.20 /ft
855A	7.80 /ft
855C	9.59 /ft
855D	9.79 /ft
855G	16.21 /ft
856A	8.71 /ft
856C	10.23 /ft
856D	11.14 /ft
856G	17.60 /ft
858A	7.34 /ft
858C	8.10 /ft
858D	9.47 /ft
858G	16.66 /ft
859A	6.68 /ft
859C	7.93 /ft
859D	8.88 /ft
859G	17.37 /ft
863A	3.26 /ft
863C	4.32 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
863D	5.65 /ft
863G	9.61 /ft
875A	8.52 /ft
875C	9.48 /ft
875D	10.68 /ft
875G	18.69 /ft
884A	3.63 /ft
884C	4.81 /ft
884D	6.19 /ft
884G	9.58 /ft
888A	1.81 /ft
888C	2.27 /ft
888D	4.36 /ft
888G	8.54 /ft
918A	4.91 /ft
918C	6.07 /ft
918D	8.00 /ft
918G	14.30 /ft
** Automatics -- See Note 4 above **	
933C-36"	118.31 /ea
933C-48"	146.50 /ea
933D-36"	135.01 /ea
933D-48"	162.95 /ea
933G-36"	162.73 /ea
933G-48"	196.36 /ea
934A	5.03 /ft
934C	5.45 /ft
934D	7.16 /ft
934G	11.12 /ft
** Automatics -- See Note 4 above **	
943A-36"	115.51 /ea
943A-48"	139.35 /ea
954C	7.20 /ft
954D	10.32 /ft
954G	20.56 /ft
955C	8.11 /ft
955D	11.38 /ft
955G	20.87 /ft
956A	5.33 /ft
956BLK	7.96 /ft
956C	5.63 /ft
956D	7.47 /ft
956G	12.34 /ft

Catalog Number	List Price
958A	4.10 /ft
958C	4.24 /ft
958D	6.22 /ft
958G	11.61 /ft
959C	4.20 /ft
959D	6.20 /ft
960BLK	18.67 /ft
960C	17.20 /ft
960D	18.19 /ft
960G	27.65 /ft
961C	4.90 /ft
961D	7.65 /ft
961G	12.82 /ft
962BLK	11.65 /ft
962C	10.11 /ft
962D	11.15 /ft
962G	17.19 /ft
963BLK	19.67 /ft
963C	14.03 /ft
963D	18.77 /ft
963G	27.29 /ft
964C	4.96 /ft
964D	6.77 /ft
964G	14.15 /ft
965BLK	16.06 /ft
965C	12.03 /ft
965D	15.76 /ft
965G	22.50 /ft
966C	15.94 /ft
966D	19.63 /ft
966G	29.39 /ft
967BLK	9.88 /ft
967C	7.33 /ft
967D	9.57 /ft
967G	16.53 /ft
968C	10.93 /ft
968D	12.09 /ft
968G	18.90 /ft
969C	13.89 /ft
969D	17.27 /ft
969G	25.90 /ft
970C	7.30 /ft
970D	10.01 /ft

WEATHERSTRIPS & THRESHOLDS

1. Lengths over 12 feet are billed at 15'6".
2. Thresholds ordered 47" and UNDER carry 1/2" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
3. Threshold ordered 48" and OVER carry 1" extra for fitting. Exact cut must be specified on order.
4. Automatic Door Bottoms are available cut to size. Price at net higher size plus 2.50/ea.
5. To receive UL label on parts, add prefix "F-" when ordering.

Catalog Number	List Price
970G	15.73 /ft
971C	12.23 /ft
971D	16.09 /ft
971G	21.05 /ft
973C	16.58 /ft
973D	18.48 /ft
977C	17.27 /ft
977D	20.23 /ft
978C	23.00 /ft
978D	25.60 /ft
979C	21.87 /ft
979D	23.60 /ft
984C	7.22 /ft
984D	9.95 /ft
984G	14.65 /ft
985C	7.44 /ft
985D	10.24 /ft
985G	15.66 /ft
986C	7.72 /ft
986D	10.90 /ft
986G	16.62 /ft
1010B-36"	39.54 /ea
1010B-48"	52.72 /ea
1011B-36"	40.14 /ea
1011B-48"	53.52 /ea
1012B-36"	40.80 /ea
1012B-48"	54.40 /ea
1013B-36"	51.12 /ea
1013B-48"	68.16 /ea
1020B-36"	43.83 /ea
1020B-48"	58.44 /ea
1021B-36"	44.10 /ea
1021B-48"	58.80 /ea
1030A-35-5/8"	16.74 /ea
1030A-36"	16.74 /ea
1030A-48"	22.32 /ea
1030A-AN-35-5/8"	24.99 /ea
1030A-AN-36"	24.99 /ea
1030A-AN-48"	33.32 /ea
1030D-35-5/8"	20.31 /ea
1030D-36"	20.31 /ea
1030D-48"	27.08 /ea
1030D-AN-35-5/8"	29.16 /ea

Catalog Number	List Price
1030D-AN-36"	29.16 /ea
1030D-AN-48"	38.88 /ea
1030G-35-5/8"	29.16 /ea
1030G-36"	29.16 /ea
1030G-48"	38.88 /ea
1030G-AN-35-5/8"	34.23 /ea
1030G-AN-36"	34.23 /ea
1030G-AN-48"	45.64 /ea
1031A-35-5/8"	24.66 /ea
1031A-36"	24.66 /ea
1031A-48"	32.88 /ea
1031A-AN-35-5/8"	34.41 /ea
1031A-AN-36"	34.41 /ea
1031A-AN-48"	45.88 /ea
1031C-35-5/8"	26.46 /ea
1031C-36"	26.46 /ea
1031C-48"	35.28 /ea
1031C-AN-35-5/8"	36.87 /ea
1031C-AN-36"	36.87 /ea
1031C-AN-48"	49.16 /ea
1031D-35-5/8"	31.62 /ea
1031D-36"	31.62 /ea
1031D-48"	42.16 /ea
1031D-AN-35-5/8"	42.75 /ea
1031D-AN-36"	42.75 /ea
1031D-AN-48"	57.00 /ea
1031G-35-5/8"	37.44 /ea
1031G-36"	37.44 /ea
1031G-48"	49.92 /ea
1031G-AN-35-5/8"	48.24 /ea
1031G-AN-36"	48.24 /ea
1031G-AN-48"	64.32 /ea
1032A-35-5/8"	25.14 /ea
1032A-36"	25.14 /ea
1032A-48"	33.52 /ea
1032A-AN-35-5/8"	34.08 /ea
1032A-AN-36"	34.08 /ea
1032A-AN-48"	45.44 /ea
1032C-35-5/8"	27.36 /ea
1032C-36"	27.36 /ea
1032C-48"	36.48 /ea
1032C-AN-35-5/8"	37.50 /ea
1032C-AN-36"	37.50 /ea

Catalog Number	List Price
1032C-AN-48"	50.00 /ea
1032D-35-5/8"	33.30 /ea
1032D-36"	33.30 /ea
1032D-48"	44.40 /ea
1032D-AN-35-5/8"	41.13 /ea
1032D-AN-36"	41.13 /ea
1032D-AN-48"	54.84 /ea
1032G-35-5/8"	39.51 /ea
1032G-36"	39.51 /ea
1032G-48"	52.68 /ea
1032G-AN-35-5/8"	49.80 /ea
1032G-AN-36"	49.80 /ea
1032G-AN-48"	66.40 /ea
1033D-35-5/8"	27.30 /ea
1033D-36"	27.30 /ea
1033D-48"	36.40 /ea
1033D-AN-35-5/8"	31.74 /ea
1033D-AN-36"	31.74 /ea
1033D-AN-48"	42.32 /ea
S2048A	13.21 /ft
S2048D	20.29 /ft
S2058A	17.89 /ft
S2058D	20.65 /ft
2124SS-36	310.86 /ea
2124SS-48	414.48 /ea
2124SS-72	621.72 /ea
2124SS-84	725.34 /ea
2124SS-96	828.96 /ea
2125SS-36	346.08 /ea
2125SS-48	461.44 /ea
2125SS-72	692.16 /ea
2125SS-84	807.52 /ea
2125SS-96	922.88 /ea
2144SS-36	331.80 /ea
2144SS-48	442.40 /ea
2144SS-72	663.60 /ea
2144SS-96	884.80 /ea
2145SS-36	359.10 /ea
2145SS-48	478.80 /ea
2145SS-72	718.20 /ea
2145SS-96	957.60 /ea